

Tripoli Mo-Kan Inc. Liability Waiver

TO FLY AT THIS LAUNCH YOU MUST READ THE FOLLOWING, AND SIGN AT THE BOTTOM OF THE PAGE!

Rocketry is an inherently dangerous activity. Rules and procedures have been created to help make this activity as safe as possible. Everyone attending this event is participating at their own risk and is responsible for following the rules and regulations of Tripoli Mo-Kan Inc. and the Tripoli Rocketry Association. This waiver will remain in effect for one year from the date of signature.

In consideration of being permitted to participate in rocketry activities with Tripoli Mo-Kan Inc., the undersigned agrees to the following terms:

- 1. Agrees to make no claims against Tripoli Mo-Kan Inc., the officers of Tripoli Mo-Kan Inc., the Tripoli Rocketry Association, or the site landowner for any property damage, personal injury, illness, or death that result from participating in this event.
- 2. Assumes all the risks of participating in this launch including property damage, personal injury, illness, or death and understands that rocketry involves inherently dangerous activities.
- 3. Will follow the Tripoli Rocketry Association Safety Code, Tripoli Rocketry rules and regulations, and all Tripoli Mo-Kan Inc. rules that apply to this launch and will exercise the utmost caution in the pursuit of my activities.
- 4. Understands that Tripoli Mo-Kan Inc. cannot be held responsible for the failure of other participants to abide by the safety code and rules and regulations of Tripoli Mo-Kan Inc. and the Tripoli Rocketry Association.
- 5. Certifies they have the necessary certification, experience, and training if operating high power rockets.
- 6. Understands this launch is for commercial and permitted research motors and sparky motors must be preapproved by the RSO or Prefect.
- 7. Will report any violations of the safety code or unsafe condition to the launch officials.
- 8. Understands this liability waiver only applies to Tripoli Mo-Kan Inc. launches held near Walnut Grove, Missouri.

Print Name:	
Signature:	Date:
TRA/NAR number:	Cert. Level
Expiration date(s) of TRA/NAR membership(s):	
Leader/Adult/Parent signature required for participants under eighteen (18) years of age.	
Print Name:	Relationship:
Signature:	_ Date: